VA-9070 Series Electric Rotary Actuators for Two-Position
and Modulating Service
Product Bulletin Code No. LIT-977319
Issued May 2021
The VA-9070 Series Electric Rotary Actuators for
Two-Position and Modulating Service are designed for
direct mounting on VF Series Butterfly Valves.
The VA-9070 is available in seven different sizes, for

technical data.
Repair information
Table 6 provides information about how to order
accessories. For non-standard accessories and repair
parts, contact your local Johnson Controls
representative.
Figure 4: VA-9070 Series Electric Rotary Actuator Dimensions, in. (mm) (See Table 3.)
VA-9070 Series Electric Rotary Actuators for Two-Position and Modulating Service Product Bulletin 5
Table 3: VA-9070 Series Electric Rotary Actuator Dimensions, in. (mm)
Dimension Actuator series: Johnson Controls code number (Bray series number)
VA-9072 (S70-006) VA-9075 (S70-020) VA-9076 (S70-030)
VA-9077 (S70-050)
VA-9078 (S70-065)
VA-907A (S70-130)
VA-907B (S70-180)
A 7.5 (191) 10.1 (256) 12.1 (308) 12.1 (308)
B 5.8 (147) 7.8 (198) 9.5 (242) 9.5 (242)
C 5.6 (141) 6.6 (168) 7.2 (183) 12.5 (317)
D 1.9 (48) 2.4 (62) 2.9 (73) 8.1 (206)
E 1.94 (49.2) 2.69 (68.3) 3.19 (80.9) 9.2 (234)
F 0.19 (4.7) 0.56 (143) 0.56 (14.3) 0.56 (14.2)
G 1/2 3/4 3/4 3/4
H 2.2 (55) 2.6 (66) 3.1 (78) 8.3 (211)
J (UNC) 5/16-18 x 02.76 (F07) 5/16-18 x 2.76 (F07) 1/2-13 x 4.92 (F12) 1/2-13 x 4.92 (F12)
K - 1/2-13 x 4.92 (F12) 3/4 - 10 x 6.5 (F16) 3/4 - 10 x 6.5 (F16)
L .75 (19) 1.18 (30) See Detail A1 See Detail A2
M .51 (13) .87 (22)
N 1.75 (44.5) 2.22 (56.3)
P 3.5 (89) 8.0 (203) 12 (304.8) 12 (305)
Q - - - 6.1 (155)
R - - - 12.7 (323)
S - - - 8 (203)
Weight lbs
(kg)
13 (6) 28 (13) 48 (22) 118 (54)
Table 4: VA-9070 Series Electric Rotary Actuators motor ratings and operating speeds
Actuator series:
Johnson Controls
code number
50/60 Hz single phase motors:
current rating in amperes
at all speeds
Two-position and modulating
speeds for 90° operation in seconds1
(Bray series
number)
VAC Amperes (Total Gear Ratio)
VA-9072 (S70-006) 120 1.0 30 seconds (11,151:1)
24 1.8 at 60 Seconds 60 seconds
VA-9075 (S70-020) 120 1.0 30 seconds (3,340:1)
24 2.0 60 seconds
VA-9076 (S70-030) 120 1.2
VA-9077 (S70-050) 120 1.6 60 seconds
24 3.0
VA-9078 (S70-065) 120 2.3
VA-907A (S70-130) 120 2.3 110 seconds (10,000:1)
VA-907B (S70-180) 120 2.5
1. The duty cycle for two-position and modulating operation is 100% at a maximum ambient temperature of 104°F (40°C).
VA-9070 Series Electric Rotary Actuators for Two-Position and Modulating Service Product Bulletin6
Table 5: VA-9070 Series Electric Rotary Actuators output torque values, rim pull, and mounting data
Actuator series
Johnson Controls code number
(Bray series number)
Output torque lb·in (N·m) Rim pull lb (kg) Net weight
lb (kg)
VA-9072 (S70-006) 600 (68) 22.8 (10.3) 12.0 (5.4)
VA-9075 (S70-020) 2,000 (226) 33.0 (15.0) 28.0 (12.7)
VA-9076 (S70-030) 3,000 (339) 33.0 (15.0) 48.0 (21.8)
VA-9077 (S70-050) 5,000 (565) 55.0 (25.0)
VA-9078 (S70-065) 6,500 (734) 72.0 (32.7)
VA-907A (S70-130) 13,000 (1,470) 80.0 (36.2) 118.0 (53.5)
VA-907B (S70-180) 18,000 (2,030)
Table 6: Accessories  (Part 1 of 2)